

Product Bulletin April 1, 2011

# **WD-24 Defoamer**

### **Product Description**

WD-24 Defoamer is a proprietary blend of silicone-based defoamer.

### Features and Benefits

A very efficient defoamer specially designed to control foaming in different fluids used in completion of oil & gas wells.

### Application

**WD-24 Defoamer** is typically used in concentrations in a range of 50-300 ppm (1-5 gallon per 150 bbl of fluid) to control foaming in spacers, completion brines and cleaning fluid formulations containing surfactants.

## **Physical Properties**

Appearance	Milky white liquid
pH in Water	7-8
Specific Gravity	1.00

### Packaging and Safe Handling

### WD-24 Defoamer is packaged in 5-gallon pails.

There are no transportation restrictions by international and domestic regulatory agencies. Normal precautions for personal protection are recommended when handling the chemical product. Avoid skin and eye contact, inhalation, or ingestion. For skin contact, wash with water. For eye contact, flush with a large quantity of water and obtain medical assistance. Use properly designed personal protection equipment, if adequate ventilation is not available. Spills will be slippery and should be washed off with water. Consult the Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) for this product prior to use.

The information in this bulletin is believed to be accurate and reliable, and is presented in good faith by Deep South Chemical, Inc. and its responsible personnel. However, no other representations are made concerning that information to any user, regardless of reliance on all or any part thereof. No warranties are given or made, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Deep South Chemical, Inc. assumes no responsibility whatsoever for advice or recommendations made or other information disseminated concerning this product, except that Deep South Chemical, Inc. will replace or issue credit for the purchase price of any product determined to be defective at delivery. Under no circumstances shall Deep South Chemical, Inc. or its responsible personnel be liable for any special or consequential damage whatsoever.